

ITEM NO.54

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1265/2013

J. THULASIDHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 5324/2013
SLP(C) No. 7640/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan,Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran ,Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud ,Adv.
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co. ,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Ashok S. Pillai,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified
SLP(C) No. 1265/2013
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.30
16:23:27 IST
Reason:

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 6 to 8 seeks and is given six weeks' time, as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

2

Item No. 54

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 4, 9,10,12,14,17,19, 21 and 22 within a period of two weeks. The learned counsel has stated that the unserved respondents are also the respondents in SLP(C) No. 4321/2013 where they have been served. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 5324/2013

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 7640/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents within a period of two weeks.

List again on 8.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg