

\234ITEM NO.16

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7640/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2012  
in WP No. 6055/2000 passed by the High Court of Madras)

VASANTHAMANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

For M/s. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For M/s Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

For Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed  
further two weeks&#39; time to file the fresh addresses qua respondent  
nos. 22 and 23 and to supply the spare copies.

The petitioners are allowed to serve by dasti, in addition.

(LAYA RAWAT) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER