

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

I.A. 3/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
1265/2013

J. THULASIDHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of lrs. of the deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

WITH

I.A. 5/2017 IN SLP(C) No. 4321/2013

(With Appln. (S) for substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and urging addl. grounds and Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Vasudeven,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv.

M/s Arputham,Adv.

Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In both matters, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent No.1. Being within time, the same is allowed. Registry to process further.

List the matter again on 08.08.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)

Registrar

SB