

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1265/2013

J. THULASIDHARAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO 7640 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4321/2013 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5324/2013 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7640/2013 (XII)

Date : 09-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V. Balachandran, AOR
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Ms. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.
M/s. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Chandar, Adv.
R. Chandrachud, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 1265/2013 and 4321/2013

Fresh steps for service of respondent No.1 in both the matters have not been taken. However, it is submitted by the Id. Counsel for respondent Nos.6 to 8 in all the matters that vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed for

respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.1265/2013. Registry to verify the same and submit report. If not filed, four weeks' time is granted to the Id. Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Remaining respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 5324/2013

Registry to process the matter as per order dated 25.7.2014.

SLP(C) No. 7640/2013

Respondent No.23 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

Two weeks' time is granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner for filing affidavit of dasti service of respondent Nos.21 and 22.

As far as application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 is concerned, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with appropriate office report.

List again on 7.9.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar