

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1265/2013

J. THULASIDHARAN AND ORS. &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO 7640 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4321/2013 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5324/2013 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7640/2013 (XII)

Date : 07-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR  
Ms. Prabha Swami, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.  
M/s. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR  
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.1265 and 4321/2013Await service/track report in respect of the legal  
representatives of the deceased respondent No.1.Respondent Nos.6 to 8 have already filed counter  
affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5324/2013

Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 6 to 8 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 has expired. Application filed for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 be processed as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 7640/2013

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner pointed out that he has not received process in respect of respondent Nos.21 and 22 that is why the affidavit of dasti not filed. Registry is directed to verify and make a fresh report.

List again on 13.10.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar