

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1265/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2012 in WP No. 6055/2000 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

J. THULASIDHARAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN (D)THROUGH PROPOSED LRS. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.4321/2013, 5324/2013 and 7640/2013

Date : 29-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Adv.
For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. R. Naveenraj, Adv.
Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the petitioners.

List these matters after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER