

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1265/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2012 in WP No. 6055/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

J. THULASIDHARAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4321/2013 (XII)SLP(C) No. 5324/2013 (XII)

(FOR

FOR [LR, C/D] ON IA 30443/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 12119/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 44189/2019

IA No. 44189/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 30443/2017 - LR, C/D

IA No. 12119/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 7640/2013 (XII)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 12993/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 45416/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45417/2019

IA No. 45417/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45416/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 12993/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Dev Triguna, Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N.j. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. D. Venkata Krishna, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawala, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals may be listed for final hearing/disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing from 08.05.2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)