

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2003/2023

J. THULASIDHARAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Santhosh, Adv.
M/s. Lawfk, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the third week of February, 2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)