

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2003/2023

J. THULASIDHARAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2004/2023 (XII)

C.A. No. 2005/2023 (XII)

(FOR [LR, C/D] ON IA 30443/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 12119/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 44189/2019

IA No. 44189/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. No. 2006/2023 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 12993/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 45416/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45417/2019

Date : 29-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopala, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

M/S. Lawfic, AOR

Mr. Koshy John, Adv.

Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.

Mr. M.s.vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Athira G Nair, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.

Ms. Usha Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. V. Parbhakar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

Mr. N.j. Ramchandar, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that an Interlocutory Application has been filed by the Appellant(s) seeking permission to bring on record subsequent facts and certain additional documents in C.A. No. 2006/2023.

Let the I.A. be numbered and sent for consideration as to whether such documents be received on record and whether they are also required for proper disposal of the appeals.

List next week.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)