

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 17562/2013,2/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 2003/2023

J. THULASIDHARAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2004/2023 (XII)

C.A. No. 2005/2023 (XII)

IA No. 44189/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 30443/2017 - LR, C/D

IA No. 12119/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 2006/2023 (XII)

IA No. 45417/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45416/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURESIA No. 12993/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

Date : 20-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR
Mr. Aditya Dev, Adv.Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Agarwal, Adv.M/S. Lawfic, AOR
Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

**Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR**

**Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Mr. Aditya Dev, learned counsel appearing for the appellants
in CA No. 2006/2003 seeks adjournment.**

As requested, list the matters on 03.04.2024.

**(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**