

R E V I S E D
(FOR APPEARANCE)

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2003/2023

J. THULASIDHARAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2004/2023 (XII)

C.A. No. 2005/2023 (XII)

IA No. 44189/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 30443/2017 - LR, C/D

IA No. 12119/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 2006/2023 (XII)

IA No. 45417/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 56430/2024 - PERMISSION TO ADD FURTHER ADDITIONAL PRAYERS IN
THE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONIA No. 56433/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 45416/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 12993/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 31-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.(not present)
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Agarwal, Adv.

M/S. Lawfic, AOR

Mr. S.S. Sundar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, list the matters on 20.08.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2003/2023

J. THULASIDHARAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2004/2023 (XII)

C.A. No. 2005/2023 (XII)

IA No. 44189/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 30443/2017 - LR, C/D

IA No. 12119/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 2006/2023 (XII)

IA No. 45417/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 56430/2024 - PERMISSION TO ADD FURTHER ADDITIONAL PRAYERS IN
THE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONIA No. 56433/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 45416/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 12993/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 31-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.(not present)
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Agarwal, Adv.

M/S. Lawfic, AOR

Mr. S.S. Sundar, Sr. Adv. (not present)
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, list the matters on 20.08.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR